photograph data were sourced from shops and content analyzed to describe their health-
related information. Nutrition and health-related information were classified using the 
International Network for Food and Obesity/Non-Communicable Diseases Research, 
Monitoring and Action Support (INFORMAS) system. Three hundred and fifty-one 
(N=351) pre-packaged foods and non-alcoholic beverages were sampled, out of which 
2.3% products were unlabelled. Out of 343 labelled products, 92% disclosed ingredient 
list information and 68.8% had nutrition declaration. Between the two nutrition labelling